
2019 Budget – Replacement Reserve Fund

Budget Board Meeting 9/14/2018 17

2018 Budget 2019 Budget 2019 Budget
9/14/2018 draft Scenario 2

Operating Fund Transfer IN if made in 2018 500,000             700,000            

 Beginning Balance (A) 10,006,000$     8,950,000          9,150,000         
2018 Beg Bal  includes  $1.5 million 2017 transfer in (in anticipation of Snowbird Lift accelleration) of Snowbird Lift accelleration)

Current Replacement Cost 50,870,162       55,316,744       55,316,744      

Fully Funded study value (B) 30,846,974       35,053,279       35,053,279      
ratio to CRC 61% 63% 63%

Percent Funded  (A/B) 32.4% 25.5% 26.1%

Transfer $0 ‐ 24.1%
     [G15.2]  Resolution 2013‐3, Replacement Reserve Fund  ‐   

policy establishes a % funded minimum of 25%

For 2017 Budget, a full reserve study (including physical inspections) was completed (every 3 years). 
For 2018 and 2019 Budget, a comprehensive update was performed.
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Budget Board Meeting 9/14/2018 18

Refer to Replacement Reserve 
Fund Policy  2013‐3   (G15.2)

Refer to 2019 Budget 
Replacement Reserve Study 
and documents sections G05 
and GO6
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2019 Budget – Replacement Reserve Fund

Budget Board Meeting 9/14/2018 19

Total Property & Equipment 76,343,050$     *

Less Land and Land improvements (9,239,805)        *

Net Replc Reserve Assets policy test amount 67,103,245      

policy test % 10%

Policy minimum balance in Repl Reserve Fund 6,710,325$      

WITH TRANSFER Forecasted Balance 12/31/2018 8,950,000$         above policy Minimum

Forecasted Balance 12/31/2019, per 2019 Budget Draft 8,150,699$         above policy Minimum

 *per Audit Report 12/31/2017, footnote 4.

Resolution 2013‐3, Replacement Reserve Fund 
Minimum Balance Test
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2019 Budget – Replacement Reserve Fund

Budget Board Meeting 9/14/2018 20

2018 Budget 2018 Forecast 2019 Budget
8/24/2018 draft

(F) Beginning Balance 10,006,000$     10,238,311$     8,950,000$       w/ trf in'18

Assessment Contribution 4,013,000          4,013,000          4,596,000         
$620/o $620/o $710/o

Operating Fund Transfer IN ‐                       500,000            

Expenditures (6,354,000)        (6,005,311)        (5,529,000)       

Disposal of Assets proceeds 30,000                30,000                30,000               

Interest Income/BDExp/Taxes 131,000             174,000             125,000            

Budget YE Balance 7,826,000$       8,950,000$       8,172,000$      

(F) the beginning balance is Forecasted in fall of preceding year during budget cycle.
For the 2018 Forecast, the actual beginning balance is used.   The primary driver of variance is timing
of projects between years.

For 2018 Budget, a full reserve study (including physical inspections) was completed (every 3 years), not just an update.
For 2019 Budget, an update was performed.

$5.5 Million Spend includes:
$600,000 Golf Course remodel
$890,000 Trout remodel
$500,000 Facility deficiencies
$3.5m all other

Refer to section G05 for 2019 
Spend details, reserve 30 yr
summary2 and reserve study 
updates made since 2018 
budget cycle

Refer to section G06 for 30 
year detail by Component

MS1
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1/1/2019

6,473                    

4,013,000$           

3.00%

8.00%

2.00%

  1/1/2019 710$                     

 Reserve 

Contingency 

0%

1/1/2019 14.50% 8,950,000 35,053,279     25.53% 581,885 59 710 4,594,885      169,662 (13,573) (5,529,466) -                           8,171,508

1/1/2020 4.00% 8,171,508 35,439,139     23.06% 183,795 62 738 4,778,680      154,986 (12,399) (5,623,862) -                           7,468,914

1/1/2021 4.00% 7,468,914 35,904,280     20.80% 191,147 64 768 4,969,828      157,074 (12,566) (4,201,079) -                           8,382,171

1/1/2022 4.00% 8,382,171 38,352,186     21.86% 198,793 67 798 5,168,621      161,328 (12,906) (5,801,005) -                           7,898,208

1/1/2023 4.00% 7,898,208 38,942,507     20.28% 206,745 69 830 5,375,366      172,482 (13,799) (3,924,442) -                           9,507,816

1/1/2024 4.00% 9,507,816 41,437,294     22.95% 215,015 72 864 5,590,380      208,259 (16,661) (3,781,052) -                           11,508,743

1/1/2025 4.00% 11,508,743 44,024,872     26.14% 223,615 75 898 5,813,995      217,882 (17,431) (7,044,302) -                           10,478,887

1/1/2026 4.00% 10,478,887 43,398,970     24.15% 232,560 78 934 6,046,555      218,891 (17,511) (5,116,216) -                           11,610,605

1/1/2027 4.00% 11,610,605 45,302,037     25.63% 241,862 81 971 6,288,417      234,718 (18,777) (6,038,923) -                           12,076,040

1/1/2028 4.00% 12,076,040 46,436,010     26.01% 251,537 84 1,010 6,539,954      246,135 (19,691) (6,079,665) -                           12,762,773

1/1/2029 4.00% 12,762,773 47,744,008     26.73% 261,598 88 1,051 6,801,552      248,392 (19,871) (7,489,022) -                           12,303,824

1/1/2030 4.00% 12,303,824 47,861,146     25.71% 272,062 91 1,093 7,073,614      239,671 (19,174) (7,715,325) -                           11,882,611

1/1/2031 4.00% 11,882,611 48,008,209     24.75% 282,945 95 1,136 7,356,559      248,452 (19,876) (6,277,813) -                           13,189,933

1/1/2032 4.00% 13,189,933 49,801,785     26.48% 294,262 98 1,182 7,650,821      279,260 (22,341) (6,105,963) -                           14,991,710

1/1/2033 4.00% 14,991,710 52,056,694     28.80% 306,033 102 1,229 7,956,854      310,545 (24,844) (6,887,075) -                           16,347,191

1/1/2034 4.00% 16,347,191 53,738,419     30.42% 318,274 107 1,278 8,275,128      345,926 (27,674) (6,378,338) -                           18,562,233

1/1/2035 4.00% 18,562,233 56,128,718     33.07% 331,005 111 1,330 8,606,133      387,903 (31,032) (6,941,779) -                           20,583,458

1/1/2036 4.00% 20,583,458 58,209,202     35.36% 344,245 115 1,383 8,950,379      446,134 (35,691) (5,505,402) -                           24,438,878

1/1/2037 4.00% 24,438,878 61,927,544     39.46% 358,015 120 1,438 9,308,394      483,671 (38,694) (9,820,627) -                           24,371,622

1/1/2038 4.00% 24,371,622 61,698,462     39.50% 372,336 125 1,496 9,680,730      510,668 (40,853) (7,358,831) -                           27,163,335

1/1/2039 4.00% 27,163,335 64,124,288     42.36% 387,229 130 1,555 10,067,959    573,741 (45,899) (7,022,203) -                           30,736,933

1/1/2040 4.00% 30,736,933 67,182,746     45.75% 402,718 135 1,618 10,470,677    627,519 (50,202) (9,194,358) -                           32,590,570

1/1/2041 4.00% 32,590,570 68,441,492     47.62% 418,827 140 1,682 10,889,504    669,199 (53,536) (9,152,559) -                           34,943,179

1/1/2042 4.00% 34,943,179 70,047,577     49.88% 435,580 146 1,750 11,325,084    705,969 (56,478) (10,616,436) -                           36,301,319

1/1/2043 4.00% 36,301,319 70,626,059     51.40% 453,003 152 1,820 11,778,088    730,357 (58,429) (11,346,975) -                           37,404,360

1/1/2044 4.00% 37,404,360 70,868,427     52.78% 471,124 158 1,892 12,249,211    776,999 (62,160) (9,360,105) -                           41,008,305

1/1/2045 4.00% 41,008,305 73,417,108     55.86% 489,968 164 1,968 12,739,180    820,315 (65,625) (12,726,446) -                           41,775,729

1/1/2046 4.00% 41,775,729 73,104,079     57.15% 509,567 171 2,047 13,248,747    864,092 (69,127) (10,393,270) -                           45,426,170

1/1/2047 4.00% 45,426,170 75,459,298     60.20% 529,950 177 2,129 13,778,697    958,291 (76,663) (8,804,235) -                           51,282,259

1/1/2048 4.00% 51,282,259 79,698,712     64.35% 551,148 184 2,214 14,329,845    1,060,787 (84,863) (10,818,018) -                           55,770,010

Update Fiscal Year Beginning

January 1, 2019

Financial Exhibit

Tahoe Donner Association

Thirty Year Cash Flow/Capital Budget Summary

Percent 

Change to 

Reserve 

Assessments 

per Year

Reserve 

Account Fiscal 

Year Beginning 

Balance

Expired Useful 

Life of 

Components 

Expressed in 

Dollars aka 

Fully Funded

FY Beginning 

Balance 

Divided by 

the Fully 

Funded 

Amount, 

Expressed as 

a Percentage

 Dollar 

Change to 

Reserve 

Assessments  

Total Annual 

Reserve 

Assessment

 Estimated 

Interest 

 Monthly 

Reserve 

Assessment 

per Owner Year Ending Balance

Annual Assessment/Owners

Interest Rate on Investments

Tax Rate on Investment Income

Inflation Rate

Previous Year Annual Reserve Assessments

Number of Owners

 Tax on 

Interest 

 Annual 

Expenditures 

Based on 

Database 

Annual 

Reserve 

Assessment 

per Owner

Hughes Reserves and Asset Management, LLC

9/5/2018
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Hughes Reserves and Asset Management

  

 25.53%

 Est. Current Est. Future  Annual Monthly 100%

 Replacement Replacement  Contribution  Contribution Ideal/Rec

Location Cost Cost  Allocation Allocation Funding

Administration 0.00 0.00 2,699,350$      3,407,390$          535,805$              190,474$              15,873$                2,098,518$          

Alder Creek Café 0.00 0.00 161,889$         227,515$             16,736$                12,718$                1,060$                  65,549$               

Bikeworks 0.00 0.00 30,712$           30,934$               6,711$                  1,729$                  144$                     26,285$               

Campground 0.00 0.00 634,425$         1,048,357$          110,261$              58,604$                4,884$                  431,845$             

Chalet House 0.00 0.00 346,482$         456,821$             71,402$                25,536$                2,128$                  279,651$             

Cross Country 0.00 0.00 3,744,281$      5,706,614$          397,983$              319,002$              26,583$                1,558,726$          

Equestrian Center 0.00 0.00 853,983$         1,466,692$          78,950$                81,989$                6,832$                  309,215$             

Food Trailer 0.00 0.00 65,500$           88,947$               5,833$                  4,972$                  414$                     22,847$               

Forestry 0.41 20.33 1,612,329$      2,351,715$          213,041$              131,462$              10,955$                834,390$             

General Maintenance 0.00 0.00 618,701$         764,652$             103,396$              42,744$                3,562$                  404,957$             

Golf Complex 0.00 0.00 975,515$         1,195,427$          166,245$              66,825$                5,569$                  651,111$             

Golf Course 0.33 28.66 10,433,317$    14,656,981$        2,137,318$           819,330$              68,278$                8,370,951$          

IT 0.00 0.00 1,858,566$      2,100,417$          282,698$              117,414$              9,784$                  1,107,207$          

Maintenance 0.00 0.00 3,001,303$      5,211,998$          407,519$              291,352$              24,279$                1,596,074$          

Marina 0.00 0.00 1,210,614$      1,590,258$          202,780$              88,896$                7,408$                  794,201$             

No.Woods Pool-Bldg. 0.00 0.00 444,987$         549,757$             66,239$                30,732$                2,561$                  259,430$             

Northwoods 0.00 0.00 3,100,881$      4,758,005$          576,950$              265,974$              22,165$                2,259,664$          

Pizza 0.00 0.00 480,691$         658,359$             75,062$                36,802$                3,067$                  293,986$             

Recreation 0.36 23.36 570,385$         740,121$             90,033$                41,373$                3,448$                  352,621$             

Ski Area - Lift Maintenance 0.00 0.00 3,975,626$      8,717,601$          448,871$              487,317$              40,610$                1,758,032$          

Ski Area - Vehicle Maintenance 0.00 0.00 337,778$         416,999$             60,761$                23,310$                1,943$                  237,974$             

Ski Area Rentl-Rtl 0.00 0.00 862,528$         1,177,431$          83,672$                65,819$                5,485$                  327,709$             

Ski Area-Mtn Ops 0.00 0.00 5,286,271$      7,346,835$          775,139$              410,691$              34,224$                3,035,884$          

Snowplay 0.00 0.00 145,155$         171,568$             24,307$                9,591$                  799$                     95,200$               

Tennis Complex 0.00 0.00 1,936,516$      2,571,240$          378,658$              143,733$              11,978$                1,483,039$          

The Lodge 0.00 0.00 3,608,087$      6,778,315$          575,524$              378,910$              31,576$                2,254,078$          

Trails 0.09 25.87 1,924,393$      2,560,758$          331,959$              143,147$              11,929$                1,300,138$          

Trout Creek BLDG 0.00 0.00 2,704,228$      3,241,357$          538,461$              181,193$              15,099$                2,108,917$          

Trout Creek POOLSPA 0.00 0.00 1,418,619$      1,883,688$          140,636$              105,299$              8,775$                  550,812$             

Winter Food-Beverage 0.00 0.00 273,633$         321,070$             47,048$                17,948$                1,496$                  184,267$             

Totals 55,316,744$   82,197,820$       8,950,000$           4,594,885$          382,907$             35,053,279$       

Tahoe Donner Association

Supplementary Information Report (AICPA)

January 1, 2019

 Percent Funded

Useful  Member 

Estimated 

Balance 

Allocation 

Service Life

Range
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RRF 2019 Spend Summary  draft for 9/14/2018 Budget Workshop

Row Labels Amount

Administration 861,721                                                            

Alder Creek Café 7,121                                                                

Bikeworks 30,934                                                              

Campground 31,220                                                              

Chalet House 24,891                                                              

Cross Country 133,988                                                            

Equestrian Center 81,576                                                              

Forestry 285,612                                                            

General Maintenance 45,500                                                              

Golf Complex 13,675                                                              

Golf Course 825,806                                                            

IT 490,053                                                            

Maintenance 190,273                                                            

Marina 109,542                                                            

No.Woods Pool‐Bldg. 74,244                                                              

Northwoods 70,085                                                              

Pizza 57,115                                                              

Recreation 37,186                                                              

Ski Area ‐ Lift Maintenance 97,706                                                              

Ski Area ‐ Vehicle Maintenance 43,806                                                              

Ski Area Rentl‐Rtl 84,428                                                              

Ski Area‐Mtn Ops 120,498                                                            

Snowplay 31,303                                                              

Tennis Complex 90,332                                                              

The Lodge 98,554                                                              

Trails 348,456                                                            

Trout Creek BLDG 1,022,361                                                         

Trout Creek POOLSPA 221,479                                                            

Grand Total 5,529,466                                                        

9/5/2018  4:30 PM
\\tahoedonner.sharepoint.com@SSL\DavWWWRoot\accounting\Shared Documents\zBudget\TDA\Capital\2018‐09‐05 ‐ 2019 Preliminary RRF  8‐28‐2018 PIVOT
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Preliminary count Future Replacement Cost

5,529,466                                                         TL 339       Total SPEND 5,529,466            
draft for 9/14/2018 Budget Workshop 4,152,162                                                        C 52           Trout Creek Exp 905,546                  

1,377,304                                                        E 1             CASp Imprvmnts 509,930                  
1             Golf Course 600,453                  

285         2019 Comp 3,513,536               

Category Component ID Location
Service 

Date 

 Est 
Useful 

Life 
Adjuste
d Life

Replacement 
Date

 Future 
Replacement 

Cost 
ADA CASp Improvements Year 1 C Administration 9/1/1979 40         0.0 09/01/19 509,930               
Artwork/Accessories Holiday Decorations C Administration 12/1/2016 3           0.0 12/01/19 3,082                   
Communication Radio Equipment -5- C Administration 5/9/2009 10         0.0 05/09/19 3,536                   
Furniture Managerial Desk Replacement C Administration 3/9/2018 1           0.0 03/09/19 8,520                   
Landscaping NW & NW Monument Sign Landscape C Administration 6/15/2009 10         0.0 06/15/19 7,459                   
Lease Copier Lease- Admin/ASO E Administration 1/15/2018 1           0.0 01/15/19 33,908                 
Lease Mail Machine - Lease E Administration 3/5/2018 1           0.0 03/05/19 4,117                   
Misc Component Reserve Overhead Allocation E Administration 6/1/2018 1           0.0 06/01/19 78,959                 
Misc Component Reserve Payroll Allocation E Administration 8/31/2018 1           0.0 08/31/19 136,650               
Paint Amenity Signage Maintenance E Administration 4/13/2016 3           0.0 04/13/19 6,050                   
Signage Association Signage - General C Administration 8/1/2018 1           0.0 08/01/19 2,035                   
Vehicle/Fleet No. 141 - Ford 15 - Explorer Sport - 7KCT011 - GM C Administration 10/1/2015 4           0.0 10/01/19 67,474                 
Restaurant Equipment China / Glassware C Alder Creek Café 8/1/2018 2           (1.0) 08/01/19 5,087                   
Restaurant Equipment Smallwares / Flatware C Alder Creek Café 8/1/2018 2           (1.0) 08/01/19 2,035                   
Bike Equipment Bike Rentals C Bikeworks 2/14/2018 1           0.0 02/14/19 21,989                 
Bike Equipment Fatbikes - 6 C Bikeworks 12/7/2016 3           0.0 12/07/19 4,747                   
Bike Equipment Bikes - Day Camps C Bikeworks 2/14/2018 1           0.0 02/14/19 4,198                   
Asphalt/Paving Campground - Asphalt - Seal-Stripe E Campground 4/22/2016 2           1.0 04/22/19 8,429                   
Outdoor Furniture Tables-Picnic - Supplemental C Campground 8/1/2018 5           (4.0) 08/01/19 5,087                   
Paint Bath House - Int. Paint E Campground 8/6/2013 5           1.0 08/06/19 2,885                   
Paint Bath House - Ext Paint E Campground 8/6/2013 5           1.0 08/06/19 2,672                   
Plumbing Plumbing Fixtures Repairs E Campground 6/1/2017 5           (3.0) 06/01/19 12,148                 
